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3:11-CV-00494-SI NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF

MATTHEW P. GUBIOTTI FOR FACEBOOK, INC.

COOLEY, LLP
HEIDI L. KEEFE (178960) (hkeefe@cooley.com)
MARK WEINSTEIN (193043) (mweinstein@cooley.com)
MATTHEW P. GUBIOTTI (241833) (mgubiotti@cooley.com)
3175 Hanover Street
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1130
Telephone:  (650) 843-5000
Facsimile:   (650) 849-7400

COOLEY, LLP
JUSTIN PATRICK DANIEL WILCOX  (PRO HAC VICE) 
(jwilcox@cooley.com)
SCOTT ALLEN COLE (PRO HAC VICE)
(scole@cooley.com)
Reston Town Center 
One Freedom Square
11951 Freedom Drive
Reston, VA 20190-5656 
Telephone:   (703) 456-8000 
Facsimile:   (703) 456-8100

Attorneys for Defendant
FACEBOOK, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

PRAGMATUS AV, LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

FACEBOOK, INC., YOUTUBE, LLC, 
LINKEDIN CORPORATION, and 
PHOTOBUCKET.COM, INC.,

Defendants.

Case No.  3:11-CV-00494-SI

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF
MATTHEW P. GUBIOTTI FOR 
DEFENDANT, FACEBOOK, INC.

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Matthew P. Gubiotti of the law firm of Cooley LLP, 

3175 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304-1130, (650) 843-5000, hereby enters his 

appearance as counsel of record for Defendant Facebook, Inc.

Pragmatus AV, LLC v. Facebook, Inc. et al Doc. 96

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv00494/236783/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv00494/236783/96/
http://dockets.justia.com/
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3:11-CV-00494-SI 1. NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF

MATTHEW P. GUBIOTTI FOR FACEBOOK, INC.

Dated:   March 4, 2011 COOLEY, LLP

/s/ Matthew P. Gubiotti
Matthew P. Gubiotti (241833)

Heidi L. Keefe (178960) (hkeefe@cooley.com)
Mark Weinstein (193043) 
(mweinstein@cooley.com)
3175 Hanover Street
Palo Alto, CA  94304-1150
Telephone:  (650) 843-5000
Facsimile:   (650) 849-7400

COOLEY, LLP
Justin Patrick Daniel Wilcox 
(Pro Hac Vice) (jwilcox@cooley.com)
Scott Allen Cole (Pro Hac Vice)
(scole@cooley.com)
Reston Town Center 
One Freedom Square
11951 Freedom Drive
Reston, VA 20190-5656 
Telephone:  (703) 456-8000 
Facsimile:   (703) 456-8100

Attorneys for Defendant
FACEBOOK, INC.
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3:11-CV-00494-SI 2. NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF

MATTHEW P. GUBIOTTI FOR FACEBOOK, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 4, 2011, a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF 

APPEARANCE OF MATTHEW P. GUBIOTTI FOR DEFENDANT, FACEBOOK, INC.  

was served via the Court’s electronic filing system on the following attorneys of record:

Attorneys for Plaintiff, Pragmatus AV LLC

David Thomas Pollock 
Reed Smith LLP
101 Second Street 
Suite 1800 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
415-543-8700 
dpollock@reedsmith.com 

Mark Wayne Wasserman 
Brent Ryan Gary
Matthew Robertson Sheldon
Reed Smith LLP 
3110 Fairview Park Dr 
Suite 1400 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
(703) 641-4200 
mwasserman@reedsmith.com

bgary@reedsmith.com 
msheldon@reedsmith.com

Attorneys for Defendant YouTube, LLC

Stefani Elise Shanberg 
Richard Gregory Frenkel
Robin Lynn Brewer
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati P.C. 
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
650-493-9300 
sshanberg@wsgr.com 
rfrenkel@wsgr.com
rbrewer@wsgr.com

Veronica Susana Ascarrunz
Larry L. Shatzer 
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati PC 
1700 K St NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20006-3817 
(202) 973-8812 
vascarrunz@wsgr.com 
lshatzer@wsgr.com

Attorneys for Defendant LinkedIn Corporation

Clement S. Roberts 
Daralyn J. Durie
Joseph Charles Gratz
Durie Tangri LLP 
217 Leidesdorff Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
415-362-6666 
croberts@durietangri.com 
ddurie@durietangri.com 
jgratz@durietangri.com

David Evan Finkelson 
McGuireWoods LLP
901 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4030 
(804) 775-1157 
dfinkelson@mcguirewoods.com
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3:11-CV-00494-SI 3. NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF

MATTHEW P. GUBIOTTI FOR FACEBOOK, INC.

Attorneys for Defendant Photobucket.com, Inc.

David Marion Foster
Kimberly Sullivan Walker
Fulbright & Jaworski, L.L.P. 
Litigation 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
202-662-0200 x4517 
dfoster@fulbright.com 
kwalker@fulbright.com 

Aaron D. Gopen 
John Anthony O'Malley
Fulbright & Jaworski LLP 
555 South Flower Street 
Forty-First Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
213-892-9200 
agopen@fulbright.com
jomalley@fulbright.com

Dan D. Davidson 
Miriam L. Quinn
Fulbright & Jaworski LLP
2200 Ross Avenue 
Suite 2800 
Dallas, TX 75201-2784 
214-855-8000 
ddavidson@fulbright.com
mquinn@fulbright.com

George W. Jordan , III 
Richard S. Zembek
Fulbright & Jaworski LLP
1301 McKinney 
Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77010-3095 
713-651-5151 
gjordan@fulbright.com

s/ Matthew P. Gubiotti
Matthew P. Gubiotti (241833)

922753 v1/HN




